

GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2nd Cycle) B+

Dr. Ashim Kumar Sarkar, M.Phil, Ph.D
Principal
principalgourcollege@gmail.com



P.O.- Mangalbari, Dist. : Malda. Pin – 732142 (W.B.)
Phone : 03512- 260547; Fax 03512-260547
E-mail :gour_maha@yahoo.co.in
Website :www.gourmaha.org

Memo No. 654/GM/2024

Date: 02/09/2024

TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of Gour Mahavidyalaya invites sealed tender Percentage Rate basis from Experienced Contractors /Agencies having valid GST numbers and registered contractors of PWD.

Last date & time of receipt of tenders : 18-09-2024 at 4.00 P.M

Date & time of opening of tender : 19/09/2024 at 2.00 P.M

As per attached Schedule of rates (BOQ)


Sr.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Tender cost	Time Limit
1.	The work recharge ground water through Bore well In front of Science Block of Gour Mahavidyalaya, Mangalbari, Malda	₹ 76926.00	₹ 500.00	20 days.

I we agree to execute the above mentioned work @ at par/.....% above/..... below Over the estimated amount to the price schedule of rates (BOQ)

1. The Tender cost should be in the form of demand draft from any one nationalized banks payable at Principal Gour Mahavidyalaya.
2. Bidders should inspect the work station before filling Tender.
3. The under signed reserves all the rights to cancel any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof.
4. The contractor should possess GST registration certificate and should enclose a copy of the same the tender.
5. The work should be completed within 20 days of the issue of the work order
6. The tenders dully filled has to be placed in the tender box kept in the main gate at office, Gour Mahavidyalaya.
7. Final payment will be made only after the satisfactory completion of the work.

Copy to:

1. Notice Board of the College
2. S. D. O. Sadar /Informatics officer.
3. College website. gourmaha.ac.in
4. Office file.


Dr. Ashim Kumar Sarkar
(Principal)
Gour Mahavidyalaya,
Mangalbari, Malda

Principal
GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
Mangalbari, Malda.

Estimate and cost for the work Recharge ground water through Bore Well in front of Science Block of Gour Mahavidyalaya, Mangalbari, Malda.

PWD (WB) Building Schedule 2017 & Corrizendum

- 1) Labour for boring tube well of required dia. by water jet system through any type of soil strata including hire and labour charges for boring pipes, scaffolding, tools and plants as necessary and taking out them and lowering pipes, strainers, blind pipe etc. and fitting and fixing the same complete including bucket washing and other incidental works in the connection. The tube well should have a minimum 50mm gap in between the outside of the tube well pipe and the bore. (ii) 100 mm dia. boring etc. top enlargement (P.W.D schedule (S & P) page No. 49 & item No. (i) d(ii))

Strainer	24.320	m			
	18.240	m	=	42.560	m
				Total =	42.560

@ Rs. 426.00 per m = Rs. 18130.56

- 2) Supply of PVC pipes & fittings Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D-1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS:1239 (Part - I). (A) PVC Pipes 100 mm (P.W.D schedule (S & P) page No. 13 & item No. 19(iii)).

4.000 x 6.080 m = 24.320 m

Total = 24.320 m

@ Rs. 874.00 per m = Rs. 21255.68

- 3) Supplying PVC strainer of approved make with adapter conforming to I.S.12818 specifications. 100mm dia [P.W.D schedule (S & P) page No. 52 & item No. 6(iii)].

3.000 x 6.080 m = 18.240 m

Total = 18.240 m

@ Rs. 678.00 per m = Rs. 12366.72

- 4) Supplying, fitting and fixing steel cutter piece upto 450mm long with sockets. (iii) 75 mm dia. [P.W.D schedule (S & P) page No. 53 & item No. 9(iii)]

1.000 no = 1.000 No

Total = 1.000 No

@ Rs. 403.00 per No = Rs. 403.00

- 5) Labour for making arrangement for showing verticality test including the cost for hire charges of tools and plants, scaffolding, labour etc. all complete. [P.W.D Schedule (S & P) page no. 55, item no. 22]

L.S = Rs. 916.00

- 6) Packing the annular space between the outside of the tube well pipes & strainers and the bore with pea size washed gravel of approved quality having size from 2 mm to 5 mm or the size approved by the Engineer-in-charge including cost of all materials labour and equipment complete. [P.W.D Schedule (S & P) page no. 55, item no. -24]

0.042 m² x 24.320 m = 1.021 m³

= 1.021 m³

@ Rs. 417.00 per m³ = Rs. 425.94

- 7) Supplying, fitting & fixing UPVC pipes A-Type and fittings conforming to IS:13592-1992 with all necessary clamps nails, including making holes in walls, floor etc. cutting trenches in any soil through masonry concrete structure setc if necessary and mending good damages including joining with jointing materials (Spun Yarn, Valamoid /Bitumen/M-Seal etc) complete. [P.W.D Schedule page no. 212, item no. -21(a)(ii)] A) UPVC Pipes: 110mm dia

Rain water pipe 22.000 m = 22.000 m

= 22.000 m

@ Rs. 251.00 per m = Rs. 5522.00

- B) UPVC Fittings: a) Plain Tee 110 mm

2 No = 2.000 no

Total = 2.000 no

@ Rs. 172.00 per no = Rs. 344.00

T-2

C) Bend 87.5: degree

110 mm

2 No


	=	2.000	no
	<u>Total =</u>	<u>2.000</u>	<u>no</u>
@ Rs. 160.00		per no	= Rs. 320.00

11 Supplying of 1st Class Brick bats

L.S - 2.000 m ³	Rs	3000.00
<u>Total for Work</u>	<u>= Rs.</u>	<u>62683.90</u>
Add @18.00 % G.S.T.	= Rs.	11283.10
	<u>Total =</u>	<u>Rs. 73967.00</u>
Add @1.00 % Cess	= Rs.	739.67
	<u>Total =</u>	<u>Rs. 74706.67</u>
	Say = Rs.	74707.00
Add contingency within 3.0%	= Rs.	2219.01
	<u>Total =</u>	<u>Rs. 76926.01</u>
	Say = Rs.	<u>76926.00</u>

Rupees (Seventy six thousand Nine hundred twenty six) only

Tri Bakeshi
SAE (W.C)
Old Malda Municipality


Principal
GOUR MAHAVIDYALAYA
Mangalbari, Malda.